
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

24 
22 
66 
27 
98 
43 

186 
49 
38 

Name 

Tom Taff 
Jonathan Musgrove 
Glenn Valdes 
Joseph Westervelt 
Diego Iturbe 
Dustin Nicholson 
Lou Marchant 
Bill Hale 
John Furlow Jr. 

Class 

CSR 

CSR 

T-1 

CM 

VA 

VB 

VB 

VB 

CSR 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1964 Bobsy SR3 
1966 Bobsy SR3 
1966 Sunbeam Tiger 
1964 Elva Mk-7S 
1962 Austin Healey 3000 
1957 Triumph TR3 
MG A 
1958 Lola Mark 1 
1965 Bobsy SR 3 

Color 

Tangerine 
Silver-Red 
Orange 
Red 
Black 
Maroon 
Green 
blue and white 
Blue 

Best Tm 

1:30.246 
1:33.343 
1:35.251 
1:35.911 
1:38.124 
1:42.359 
1:43.315 
1:47.419 

In Lap 

5 
9 
4 
5 
7 
8 
8 
7 
0 

City/State 

Dallas TX 
Edmond OK 
Fair Oaks Ranch TX 
Tulsa OK 
San Antonio TX 
Houston TX 
Keller TX 
Nixa MO 
Dallas TX 

Group 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(49) Bill Hale 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Lap Tm 

1:51.547 
1:49.919 
1:47.781 
1:44.803 
1:43.535 
1:43.434 
1:43.315 
1:43.729 

2:33.616 
1:50.717 
1:51.430 
1:49.384 
1:50.503 
1:49.654 
1:47.419 
1:49.940 

Diff 

+8.232 
+6.604 
+4.466 
+1.488 
+0.220 
+0.119 

+0.414 

+46.197 
+3.298 
+4.011 
+1.965 
+3.084 
+2.235 

+2.521 

Time of Day 

9:04:37.089 
9:06:27.008 
9:08:14.789 
9:09:59.592 
9:11:43.127 
9:13:26.561 
9:15:09.876 
9:16:53.605 

9:03:17.781 
9:05:08.498 
9:06:59.928 
9:08:49.312 
9:10:39.815 
9:12:29.469 
9:14:16.888 
9:16:06.828 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(24) Tom Taff 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(22) Jonathan Musgrove 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(27) Joseph Westervelt 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(98) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(43) Dustin Nicholson 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(186) Lou Marchant 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:14.390 
1:38.637 
1:32.196 
1:34.907 
1:30.246 

2:14.332 
1:39.785 
1:37.415 
1:38.027 
1:35.996 
1:34.883 
1:36.371 
1:35.803 
1:33.343 

2:15.469 
1:44.237 
1:36.408 
1:35.251 
1:36.451 

2:13.039 
1:42.670 
1:38.649 
1:36.549 
1:35.911 
1:38.021 
1:36.132 
1:38.706 
1:39.196 

2:30.074 
1:48.500 
1:43.240 
1:40.055 
1:38.534 
1:38.193 
1:38.124 
1:39.028 
1:39.485 

2:13.966 
1:48.746 
1:45.505 
1:45.296 
1:43.800 
1:43.179 
1:43.065 
1:42.359 
1:43.914 

2:14.131 

Diff 

+44.144 
+8.391 
+1.950 
+4.661 

+40.989 
+6.442 
+4.072 
+4.684 
+2.653 
+1.540 
+3.028 
+2.460 

+40.218 
+8.986 
+1.157 

+1.200 

+37.128 
+6.759 
+2.738 
+0.638 

+2.110 
+0.221 
+2.795 
+3.285 

+51.950 
+10.376 

+5.116 
+1.931 
+0.410 
+0.069 

+0.904 
+1.361 

+31.607 
+6.387 
+3.146 
+2.937 
+1.441 
+0.820 
+0.706 

+1.555 

+30.816 

Time of Day 

9:02:44.375 
9:04:23.012 
9:05:55.208 
9:07:30.115 
9:09:00.361 

9:02:47.276 
9:04:27.061 
9:06:04.476 
9:07:42.503 
9:09:18.499 
9:10:53.382 
9:12:29.753 
9:14:05.556 
9:15:38.899 

9:02:49.488 
9:04:33.725 
9:06:10.133 
9:07:45.384 
9:09:21.835 

9:02:54.526 
9:04:37.196 
9:06:15.845 
9:07:52.394 
9:09:28.305 
9:11:06.326 
9:12:42.458 
9:14:21.164 
9:16:00.360 

9:03:20.657 
9:05:09.157 
9:06:52.397 
9:08:32.452 
9:10:10.986 
9:11:49.179 
9:13:27.303 
9:15:06.331 
9:16:45.816 

9:02:52.926 
9:04:41.672 
9:06:27.177 
9:08:12.473 
9:09:56.273 
9:11:39.452 
9:13:22.517 
9:15:04.876 
9:16:48.790 

9:02:45.542 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Tom Taff (24) 

2 Lou Marchant (186) 

3 Jonathan Musgrove (22) 

4 Glenn Valdes (66) 

5 John Furlow Jr. (38) 

6 Dustin Nicholson (43) 

7 Joseph Westervelt (27) 

8 Bill Hale (49) 

9 Diego Iturbe (98) 
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Lapchart
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